



BID # FY 2023-2024-07

16 INCH WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT ON ATLANTIC SHORES BLVD

Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty	Ferreira Construction Company Inc		JVA Engineering Contractor Inc		Quality Enterprises USA, Inc		Southern Underground Industries, Inc	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00			\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
2	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00			\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
3	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 18,896.00	\$ 18,896.00			\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
4	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	21	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 466.00	\$ 9,786.00			\$ 2,900.00	\$ 60,900.00
5	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	LF	48	\$ 4.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 144.00			\$ 4.00	\$ 192.00
6	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	LF	2534	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,602.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,335.00			\$ 4.00	\$ 10,136.00
7	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	LF	200	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00			\$ 19.00	\$ 3,800.00
8	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	LF	52	\$ 12.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,664.00			\$ 23.00	\$ 1,196.00
9	UTILITY PIPE, F&I, 6" PVC C900, DR18, OPEN TRENCH	LF	191	\$ 400.00	\$ 76,400.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 38,773.00			\$ 194.00	\$ 37,054.00
10	UTILITY PIPE, F&I, 8" PVC C900, DR18, OPEN TRENCH	LF	187	\$ 400.00	\$ 74,800.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 42,636.00			\$ 216.00	\$ 40,392.00
11	UTILITY PIPE, F&I, 16" PVC C905, DR18, OPEN TRENCH	LF	1703	\$ 500.00	\$ 851,500.00	\$ 358.00	\$ 609,674.00			\$ 375.00	\$ 638,625.00
12	UTILITY PIPE, F&I, 18" HDPE DIPS, DR11, DIRECTIONAL DRILLING	LF	879	\$ 340.00	\$ 298,860.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 342,810.00			\$ 425.00	\$ 373,575.00
13	UTILITY FITTINGS, F&I, 6" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	EA	1	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00			\$ 13,520.00	\$ 13,520.00
14	UTILITY FITTINGS, F&I, 14" X 14" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	EA	1	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 33,520.00	\$ 33,520.00			\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
15	UTILITY FITTINGS, F&I, 16" X 16" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	EA	1	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 36,630.00	\$ 36,630.00			\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
16	UTILITY FITTINGS, VALVE ASSEMBLY, F&I, 6"	EA	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,040.00	\$ 6,040.00			\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
17	UTILITY FITTINGS, VALVE ASSEMBLY, F&I, 8"	EA	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,970.00	\$ 6,970.00			\$ 8,580.00	\$ 8,580.00
18	UTILITY FITTINGS, VALVE ASSEMBLY, F&I, 16"	EA	3	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 19,960.00	\$ 59,880.00			\$ 17,575.00	\$ 52,725.00
19	UTILITY FITTINGS, F&I, 8" X 6" REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00			\$ 2,546.00	\$ 2,546.00
20	UTILITY FITTINGS, F&I, 16" X 14" REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 2,514.00	\$ 2,514.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 5,830.00			\$ 6,111.00	\$ 6,111.00
21	UTILITY FITTINGS, F&I, 18" X 16" REDUCER	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 12,460.00			\$ 4,540.00	\$ 9,080.00
22	UTILITY FITTINGS, F&I, ELBOW 16"	EA	14	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 59,500.00			\$ 4,840.00	\$ 67,760.00
23	UTILITY FITTINGS, F&I, ELBOW 8"	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 4,730.00			\$ 3,530.00	\$ 3,530.00
24	UTILITY FITTINGS, F&I, ELBOW 6"	EA	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,170.00	\$ 19,020.00			\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
25	UTILITY FITTINGS, F&I, 6"X6" TEE	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 10,320.00			\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00
26	UTILITY FITTINGS, F&I, 16"X6" TEE	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,330.00	\$ 12,660.00			\$ 6,720.00	\$ 13,440.00
27	UTILITY FITTINGS, F&I, 16"X8" TEE	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 5,350.00			\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00
28	UTILITY FITTINGS, F&I, 18"X6" TEE	EA	1	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5,630.00	\$ 5,630.00			\$ 7,590.00	\$ 7,590.00
29	WATER SERVICES RECONNECTION	EA	13	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 36,140.00			\$ 3,245.00	\$ 42,185.00
30	REMOVE EXISTING 12-IN WATERLINE ON BRIDGE	LF	210	\$ 120.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 69,720.00			\$ 110.00	\$ 23,100.00
31	PLUG AND PLACE OUT OF SERVICE EXISTING WATERMAIN (ABANDON)	LF	2304	\$ 12.00	\$ 27,648.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 47,232.00			\$ 7.00	\$ 16,128.00
32	2" AIR RELEASE VALVE	EA	2	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 21,700.00			\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
33	BACTERIOLOGICAL SAMPLING POINT RELOCATION	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00			\$ 6,125.00	\$ 6,125.00
PROJECT TOTAL					\$ 2,159,400.00		\$ 1,898,200.00				\$ 1,999,090.00

NON-RESPONSIVE